BROOKS TOWNSHIP NEWAYGO COUNTY NOTICE OF PLANNING COMMISSION PUBLIC HEARING

At its regularly scheduled meeting on August 28, 2017 the Brooks Township Planning Commission will hold public hearings to consider the following amendments to the zoning ordinances:

Sec. 3.09 DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS Home occupation sign height

Sec. 3.17b Permits – Temporary

Sec. 3.28 No Zoning Application or Approvals or Permits for a Property that is in Violation of this Ordinance or a Court Order or Judgement

Sec. 3.29 No Approval for Illegal Uses

Sec. 4.09 SUMMARY OF DISTRICT LAND USES

Sec. 9.06 DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS Green Belts for Lakes

Sec. 14.12 SPECIFIC STANDARDS Solar Farm Standards

Sec. 16.09 Schedule of Sign Regulations

Sec. 23.03 EFFECTIVE DATE (amendment)

The meeting will be held at 7:00 p.m. at the Township Hall. Information regarding the request can be viewed at the Township Hall, 490 Quarterline Road prior to the meeting date.

Written comments may also be addressed to Brooks Township Planning Commission, P.O. Box 625, Newaygo, MI, 49337. Comments must be received by the meeting date.

Jennifer Badgero Brooks Township Clerk

Published: August 9, 2017

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meeting Act), MCLA 41.72a (2) (3) and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA).

Individuals with disabilities are encouraged to participate. The Township will provide reasonable auxiliary aids and services for individuals with disabilities. Individuals needing such aids or services should contact Brooks Township Clerk, Jennifer Badgero, beforehand by writing to P.O. Box 625 Newaygo, Michigan 49337 or by telephone at (231) 652-6763.

Bill Brooks Township